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3 November 2006
SFC Prosecutes Li Kwok Keung Asser for Misleading the SFC
The SFC has successfully prosecuted Mr Li Kwok Keung Asser for misleading the SFC.

An SFC investigation found that Li, a licensed representative, had provided misleading information to
an SFC investigator during an interview, in contravention of section 184 of the SFO.

Li today pleaded guilty to one summons before Mr Chan Jong-herng, Johnny, a Magistrate at Eastern
Magistracy. Li was fined $4,000 and ordered to pay investigation costs of $12,261 to the SFC.
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